EMPLOYEE POST-TRAVEL DISCLOSURE FORM Original Amendment This form is for disclosing the receipt of travel expenses from private sources for travel taken in connection with official duties. This form does not eliminate the need to report privately-funded travel on the annual Financial Disclosure Statements of those employees required to file them. In accordance with House Rule 25, clause 5, you must complete this form and file it with the Clerk of the House, by email at gifttravelreports@mail.house.gov, within 15 days after travel is completed. Please do not file this form with the Committee on Ethics. NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001. Name of Traveler: Ricki Schroeder 2. a. Name of Accompanying Relative: N/A OR None b. Relationship to Traveler: Spouse Child Other (specify): 3. a. Dates: Departure: October 25, 2022 Return: October 27, 2022 b. Dates at Personal Expense, if any: Departure City: Washington, DC Destination: Chicago, IL Return City: Washington, DC Sponsor(s), Who Paid for the Trip: GROWMARK, Illinois Soybean Association Checkoff, Illinois Corn Marketing Board 6. Describe Meetings and Events Attended: The trip included several stops to learn more about Illinois agriculture such as an input supplier, a lock and dam, and a research lab. At these stops we learned more about the work they do and the issues/challenges they are facing. Attached to this form are each of the following, signify that each item is attached by checking the corresponding box: a. a completed Sponsor Post-Travel Disclosure Form; b. The Primary Trip Sponsor Form completed by the trip sponsor prior to the trip, including all attachments and the Additional Sponsor Form(s); c. page 2 of the completed Traveler Form submitted by the employee; and d. the letter from the Committee on Ethics approving my participation on this trip. a. I represent that I participated in each of the activities reflected in the attached sponsor's agenda. Signify statement is true by checking the box. b. If not, explain: I certify that the information contained on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature of Traveler: I authorized this travel in advance. I have determined that all of the expenses listed on the attached Sponsor Post-Travel Disclosure Form were necessary and that the travel was in connection with the employee's official duties and would not create the appearance that the employee is using public office for private gain. Name of Supervising Member: Glenn "GT" Thompson Date: 11/04/2022 Signature of Supervising Member: Schroeder

SPONSOR POST-TRAVEL DISCLOSURE FORM

Original	Amendment

This form must be completed by an officer of any organization that served as the primary trip sponsor in providing travel expenses or reimbursement for travel expenses to House Members, officers, or employees under House Rule 25, clause 5. A completed copy of the form must be provided to each House Member, officer, or employee who participated on the trip within ten days of their return. You must answer all questions, and check all boxes, on this form for your submission to comply with House rules and the Committee's travel regulations. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in the denial of future requests to sponsor trips and/or subject the current traveler to disciplinary action or a requirement to repay the trip expenses.

the		quests to sponsor trips and			ith this requirement may result in linary action or a requirement to			
NO'	TE: Willful or knowi	ng misrepresentations on thi	s form may be subject	to criminal prosecu	tion pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.			
1;	Sponsor(s) who paid for the trip: GROWMARK, Illinois Soybean Association Checkoff, Illinois Corn Marketing Board							
2.	Travel Destination(s): Illinois - Northeastern area of the state. Agenda Attached							
3.	Date of Departure: 10/25/2022 Date of Return: 10/27/2022							
4.	Name(s) of Traveler(s): 15 people listed on form.							
	Note: You may list	more than one traveler on	a form only if <i>all</i> in	formation is <i>identic</i>	cal for each person listed.			
5.	Actual amount of	expenses paid on behalf of	, or reimbursed to, e	ach individual nan	ned in Question 4:			
	K	Total Transportation Expenses	Total Lodging Expenses	Total Meal Expenses	Total Other Expenses (dollar amount per item and description)			
	Traveler	\$545.23 per person average	\$396.77 per person	\$129.44 per person	0			
	Accompanying Family Member		8					
55	Signify statement is	s true by checking box.			liem or lump sum payment.			
		mation contained in this f			he best of my knowledge.			
Sigr	nature: Kafer (I	Hastings), Ann Date	tally signed by Kafer (Ha e: 2022.11.02 12:37:43 -	stings), Ann 05'00' Date:	11/02/2022			
Nar	Name: Ann Kafer Title: EVP of Human Resources and Corporate Services							
Org	anization: GROW	MARK		-				
	I am an officer of	the above-named organiza	tion. Signify statem	ent is true by check	ing box.			
Add	lress: 1701 Towar	nda Avenue, Bloomington,	IL 61702					
Ema	ail: <u>cspencer@gro</u>	owmark.com		Telephone: <u>S</u>	809 826 3142			

Committee staff may contact the above-named individual if additional information is required.

If you have questions regarding your completion of this form, please contact the Committee on Ethics at 202-225-7103.

TRAVELER FORM

This form should be completed by House Members, officers, or employees seeking Committee approval of privately-sponsored travel or reimbursement for travel under House Rule 25, clause 5. The completed form should be submitted directly to the Committee by each invited House Member, officer, or employee, together with the completed and signed trip sponsor form(s) and any attachments. A copy of this form, minus this initial page, will be made available for public inspection. This form and any attachments may be delivered to the Committee at 1015 Longworth or e-mailed to travel.requests@mail.house.gov.

Your completed request must be submitted to the Committee no less than 30 days before your proposed departure date. Absent exceptional circumstances, permission will not be granted for requests received less than 30 days before the trip commences. You must receive explicit approval from the Committee before you depart on this trip.

Name of Traveler: Ricki Schroeder
NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.
I certify that the information contained on both pages of this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature: Ricki Schroeder
Name of Signatory (if other than traveler): N/A
For Staff (name of employing Member or Committee): House Committee on Agriculture
Office Address: 1010 Longworth House Office Building
Telephone Number: 202-225-0317
Email Address of Contact Person: ricki.schroeder@mail.house.gov
Check this box if the sponsoring entity is a media outlet, the purpose of the trip is to make a media appearance sponsored by that entity, and these forms are being submitted to the Committee less than 30 days before the trip departure date.
NOTE: You must complete all of the contact information fields above, as Committee staff may need to contact you if additional nformation is required.
KEEP A COPY OF THIS FORM. Page 2 (but not this page) must be submitted to the Clerk as part of the post-travel disclosure required by House Rule 25. Travel Regulation § 404(d) also requires you to keep a copy of all request forms and

If there are any questions regarding this form, please contact the Committee on Ethics at 202-225-7103 or via e-mail: travel.requests@mail.house.gov.

supporting paperwork for three subsequent Congresses from the date of travel.

TRAVELER FORM

1.	Name of Traveler: Ricki Schroeder
2.	Sponsor(s) who will be paying or providing in-kind support for the trip: GROWMARK, Illinois Soybean Association Checkoff, Illinois Corn Marketing Board
3.	City and State OR Foreign Country of Travel: Chicago, Illinois Metro Area and NE Illinois
	a. Date of Departure: October 25, 2022 Date of Return: October 27, 2022
	b. Yes No Will you be extending the trip at your personal expense?
	If yes, list dates at personal expense: N/A
5.	a. Yes No Will you be accompanied by a family member at the sponsor's expense? If yes:
	(1) Name of Accompanying Family Member: N/A
	(2) Relationship to Traveler: Spouse Child Other (specify):
	(3) Yes No Accompanying Family Member is at least 18 years of age:
6.	a. Yes No Did the trip sponsor answer "Yes" to Question 8(c) on the <i>Primary Trip Sponsor Form</i> (i.e., travel is sponsored by an entity that employs a registered federal lobbyist or a foreign agent)?
	b. If yes, and you are requesting lodging for two nights, explain why the second night is warranted:
7.	Yes No Primary Trip Sponsor Form is attached, including agenda, invitee list, and any other attachments and Additional Sponsor Forms.
	NOTE: The agenda should show the traveler's individual schedule, including departure and arrival times and identify the specific events in which the traveler will be participating.
8.	Explain why participation in the trip is connected to the traveler's individual official or representational duties. Staff should include their job title and how the activities on the itinerary relate to their duties.
	As Legislative Assistant for the House Agriculture Committee, I handle the research, horticulture, and crop protection portfolio. The tours on the itinerary—especially the value-added agritourism stop, the input supplier tour, and the research lab—will help me learn more about the issues I cover and give me a better understanding of some of the issues producers are facing.
9.	Yes No Is the traveler aware of any registered federal lobbyists or foreign agents involved planning, organizing, requesting, or arranging the trip?
10	For staff travelers, to be completed by your employing Member:
	ADVANCED AUTHORIZATION OF EMPLOYEE TRAVEL
dii tra ap	ereby authorize the individual named above, an employee of the U.S. House of Representatives who works under my rect supervision, to accept expenses for the trip described in this request. I have determined that the above-described well is in connection with my employee's official duties and that acceptance of these expenses will not create the pearance that the employee is using public office for private gain.
Sig	nature of Employing Member Date 09/26/2022

PRIMARY TRIP SPONSOR FORM

This form should be completed by private entities offering to provide travel or reimbursement for travel to House Members, officers, or employees under House Rule 25, clause 5. A completed copy of the form (and any attachments) should be provided to each invited House Member, officer, or employee, who will then forward it to the Committee together with a *Traveler Form* at least 30 days before the start date of the trip. The trip sponsor should *NOT* submit the form directly to the Committee. The Committee website (ethics.house.gov) provides detailed instructions for filling out the form.

NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001. Failure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor future trips.

Fa	illure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor future trips.
1.	
2.	I represent that the trip will not be financed, in whole or in part, by a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent Signify that the statement is true by checking box.
3.	a. The primary trip sponsor has not accepted from any other source, funds intended directly or indirectly to finance any aspect of the trip: OR
	 b. The trip is arranged without regard to congressional participation and the primary trip sponsor has accepted funds only from entities that will receive a tangible benefit in exchange for those funds: OR c. The primary trip sponsor has accepted funds from other source(s) intended directly or indirectly to finance all
	or part of this trip and has enclosed disclosure forms from each of those entities. If "c" is checked, list the names of the additional sponsors:
	Illinois Soybean Association Checkoff, Illinois Corn Marketing Board
4.	Provide names and titles of ALL House Members and employees you are inviting. For each House invitee, provide an explanation of why the individual was invited (include additional pages if necessary):
5.	Yes No Is travel being offered to an accompanying family member of the House invitee(s)?
6.	Date of departure: 8 25 2022 Date of return: 8 27 2022
7.	a. City of departure: Washington D.C.
	b. Destination(s): Chicago, Illinois Metro Area and NE Illinois for agriculture visits
	c. City of return: Washington, D.C.
8.	Check only one. I represent that: a. The sponsor of the trip is an institution of higher education within the meaning of section 101 of the Higher
	Education Act of 1965: OR
	b. The sponsor of the trip does not retain or employ a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent: OR
	c. The sponsor employs or retains a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent, but the trip is for attendance at a one-day event <i>and</i> lobbyist / foreign agent involvement in planning, organizing, requesting, or arranging the trip was <i>de minimis</i> under the Committee's travel regulations.
9.	Check only one of the following:
- 1	a. I checked 8(a) or (b) above; OR
	b. I checked 8(c) above but am not offering any lodging; OR
	c. I checked 8(c) above and am offering lodging and meals for one night; OR
	d. I checked 8(c) above and am offering lodging and meals for two nights. If you checked this box, explain why the second night of lodging is warranted:

10	Attached is a detailed agenda of the activities House invitees will be participating in during the travel (i.e., an hourly description of planned activities for trip invitees). <i>Indicate agenda is attached by checking box</i> .	
11.	Check only one of the following: a. I represent that a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent will not accompany House Members or employee on any segment of the trip. Signify that the statement is true by checking box; OR	s
	b. Not Applicable. Trip sponsor is a U.S. institution of higher education.	
12.	For <i>each</i> sponsor required to submit a sponsor form, describe the sponsor's interest in the subject matter of the trip <i>and</i> its role in organizing and/or conducting the trip:	
	GROWMARK - outline/logistics for tour and communication; retail operations, nutrient stewardship, transportation. Illinois Soybean Checkoff Board - agenda topics, crop production and utilization, channels to market. Illinois Corn Marketing Board - agenda topics; crop production and utilization, channels to market.	
13.	Answer parts a and b. Answer part c if necessary:	
	a. Mode of travel: Air Rail Bus Car Other (specify:)
	b. Class of travel: Coach Business First Charter Other (specify:)
	c. If travel will be first class, or by chartered or private aircraft, explain why such travel is warranted:	
14.	I represent that the expenditures related to local area travel during the trip will be unrelated to personal or recreational activities of the invitee(s). Signify that the statement is true by checking the box.	
15.	Check only one. I represent that either:	
	a. The trip involves an event that is arranged or organized without regard to congressional participation and that meals provided to congressional participants are similar to those provided to or purchased by other event attendees; OR	
	b. The trip involves events that are arranged specifically with regard to congressional participation. If "b" is checked:	
	1) Detail the cost per day of meals (approximate cost may be provided):	
	\$60 per day	
	2) Provide the reason for selecting the location of the event or trip:	
	The Chicago Metro region has agriculture markets and agriculture production in a concentration	l
16.	Name, nightly cost, and reasons for selecting each hotel or other lodging facility: Hotel Name: Holiday Inn Express City: Morris< IL Cost Per Night: \$207.10	•
	Reason(s) for Selecting: On the route to first visit for the next day. It is an efficient location.	_
	Hotel Name: Delta by Marriott City: Willowbrook, IL Cost Per Night: \$149.00	-
	Reason(s) for Selecting:	
	Hotel Name: City: Cost Per Night:	
	Reason(s) for Selecting:	
17	I represent that all expenses connected to the trip will be for actual costs incurred and not a new diagram on large	_

payment. Signify that the statement is true by checking the box.

18. Total Expenses for each Participant:

Actual Amounts Good Faith Estimates	Total Transportation Expenses per Participant	Total Lodging Expenses per Participant	Total Meal Expenses per Participant
For each Member, Officer, or Employee	\$300.68	\$398.20	\$195
For each Accompanying Family Member	N/A	NA	NA

į.	Other Expenses (dollar amount per item)	Identify Specific Nature of "Other" Expenses (e.g., taxi, parking, registration fee, etc.)
For each Member, Officer, or Employee	N/A	* * *
For each Accompanying Family Member	N/A	T'

NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

19. (Che	ck	onl	v c	ne:
-------	-----	----	-----	-----	-----

			the organi		

- b. Not Applicable. Trip sponsor is an individual or a U.S. institution of higher education.
- 20. I certify by my signature that
 - a. I read and understand the Committee's Travel Regulations;
 - b. I am not a registered federal lobbyist or registered foreign agent; and
 - c. The information on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Kafer (Hastings), Ann Digitally signed by Kafer (Hastings Date: 2022.09.20 09:58:42 -05'00'	s), Ann Date:			
Name: Ann Kafer	Title:	EVP of Human Resources and Corporate Services		
Organization: GROWMARK		8		
Address: 1701 Towanda Ave, Bloomington, IL 61702				
Email: cspencer@growmark.com	_Telephone:	(309) 826-3143		

INSTRUCTIONS

Complete the *Primary Trip Sponsor Form* and submit the agenda, invitation list, any attachments, and any *Additional Trip Sponsor Forms* directly to the Travelers.

Written approval from the Committee on Ethics is required before traveling on this trip. The Committee on Ethics will notify the House invitees directly and will not notify the trip sponsors.

Willful or knowing misrepresentation on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution under 18 U.S.C. § 1001. Signatures must comply with section 104(bb) of the Travel Regulations.

For questions, please contact the Committee on Ethics at:

1015 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

ethicscommittee@mail.house.gov | 202-225-7103 More information and forms available at ethics.house.gov

ADDITIONAL TRIP SPONSOR FORM

This form should be completed by an organization that provides funds, services, or in-kind assistance to another entity to underwrite, in whole or in part, a trip or an event, meal, or activity that will occur during a trip, or a necessary expense that will be incurred during a trip, with express or implicit knowledge or understanding that one or more House Members or employees may participate in or attend that trip or event, or otherwise may be beneficiaries of the gift or donation. Provide a copy of your completed form to the primary sponsor of the trip.

NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001. Failure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor future trips.

1.	Name of Primary Trip Sponsor: GROWMARK, Inc.
2.	Name of your organization: Illinois Corn Marketing Board
3.	Yes No Is your organization designated a § 501(c)(3) charitable organization by the Internal Revenue Services
4.	Yes No Does your organization receive funding from any foreign government or multinational organization
5.	Check one. I certify that my organization:
¥	a. Has provided a grant, gift, or donation to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor and conducts an audit or review of its grant, gift, or donation to ensure that the funds are spent in accordance with the terms of its gran gift, or donation. OR
	b. Has had a direct role in the organizing, planning, or conducting of a trip to
	Destination: Chicago Metro Area and NE Illinois on Date: October 25-27, 2022
	that is being organized or arranged by the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor. OR
	c. Has provided in-kind support to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor (e.g., meeting planning assistance, meeting space and set-up, and paying for expenses related to this trip directly to the service provider).
6.	
	a. My organization does not employ or retain a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent OR
	b. My organization employs a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent, but their involvement in planning, organizing, or arranging the trip was <i>de minimis</i> under the travel regulations.
7.	I certify by my signature that
	a. I read and understand the Committee's Travel Regulations;b. I am not a registered federal lobbyist or registered foreign agent;c. I am an officer of this organization and am duly authorized to sign this form; andd. The information on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Sig	nature: Rodney M. Weinzierl Digitally signed by Rodney M. Weinzierl Date: 2022.09.19 11:26:36 -05'00' Date: 2022.09.19 11:26:36 -05'00'
Naı	me: Rodney M. Weinzierl Title: Executive Director
Org	anization: Illinois Corn Marketing Board
Ada	dress: 14129 Carole Drive, Bloomington, IL 61702
Em	weinzier@ilcorn.org Telephone: (309) 838-5568



ADDITIONAL TRIP SPONSOR FORM

This form should be completed by an organization that provides funds, services, or in-kind assistance to another entity to underwrite, in whole or in part, a trip or an event, meal, or activity that will occur during a trip, or a necessary expense that will be incurred during a trip, with express or implicit knowledge or understanding that one or more House Members or employees may participate in or attend that trip or event, or otherwise may be beneficiaries of the gift or donation.

Provide a copy of your completed form to the primary sponsor of the trip.

NOTE: Willful or knowing misrepresentations on this form may be subject to criminal prosecution pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1001.
Failure to comply with the Committee's Travel Regulations may also lead to the denial of permission to sponsor future trips.

1.	Name of Primary Trip Sponsor: GROWMARK, Inc.					
2.	Illinois Sovhean Association Checkoff					
3.	Company Services					
4.	Yes No Does your organization receive funding from any foreign government or multinational organization?					
5.						
	a. Has provided a grant, gift, or donation to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor and conducts an audit or review of its grant, gift, or donation to ensure that the funds are spent in accordance with the terms of its grant, gift, or donation. OR					
	b. Has had a direct role in the organizing, planning, or conducting of a trip to					
	Destination: Chicago Metro Area and NE Illinois on Date: October 25-27, 2022					
	that is being organized or arranged by the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor. OR					
	c. Has provided in-kind support to the above-named Primary Trip Sponsor (e.g., meeting planning assistance, meeting space and set-up, and paying for expenses related to this trip directly to the service provider).					
6.	Check only one:					
	a. My organization does not employ or retain a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent OR					
	 My organization employs a registered federal lobbyist or foreign agent, but their involvement in planning, organizing, or arranging the trip was de minimis under the travel regulations. 					
7.	I certify by my signature that					
	a. I read and understand the Committee's Travel Regulations; b. I am not a registered federal lobbyist or registered foreign agent; c. I am an officer of this organization and am duly authorized to sign this form; and d. The information on this form is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.					
	1/1/2 9/20/22					
Sig	gnature:Date:					
Na	Andrew Larson Title: Director of Public Policy and Market Development					
Oı	ganization: Illinois Soybean Association Checkoff					
Ac	Idress: 1605 Commerce Parkway, Bloomington, IL 61704					
En	nail: larsona@ilsoy.org Telephone					
Vei	raion date 3/2021 by Committee on Ethics					



U.S. House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ETHICS
Washington, DC 20515

October 21, 2022

Mr. Ricki Schroeder Committee on Agriculture 1010 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Mr. Schroeder:

Pursuant to House Rule 25, clause 5(d)(2), the Committee on Ethics hereby approves your proposed trip to Morris and Willowbrook, Illinois, scheduled for October 25 to 27, 2022, sponsored by Growmark, Inc., Illinois Corn Marketing Board, and Illinois Soybean Association Checkoff Board.

You must complete an Employee Post-Travel Disclosure Form (which your employing Member must also sign) and file it, together with a Sponsor Post-Travel Disclosure Form completed by the trip sponsor, with the Clerk of the House within 15 days after your return from travel. As part of that filing, you are also required to attach a copy of this letter and both the Traveler and Primary Trip Sponsor Forms (including attachments) you previously submitted to the Committee in seeking pre-approval for this trip. If you are required to file an annual Financial Disclosure Statement, you must also report all travel expenses totaling more than \$415 from a single source on the "Travel" schedule of your annual Financial Disclosure Statement covering this calendar year. Finally, Travel Regulation § 404(d) also requires you to keep a copy of all request forms and supporting information provided to the Committee for three subsequent Congresses from the date of travel.

If you have any further questions, please contact the Committee's Office of Advice and Education at extension 5-7103.

Sincerely,

Susan Wild Acting Chairwoman Michael Guest Acting Ranking Member

SW/MG:emw

2022 Congressional Staff Tour AGENDA October 25-27, 2022

Tuesday, October 25

Time	Location	Topic	District
11:00 AM	Midway International Airport – 5700 S Cicero Ave, Chicago, IL 60638	WN2194Y 25OCT T DCAMDW SS1 910A 1020A Reagan/Midway Box lunch in route to Lock and Dam	Congressional District 3 Newman
1:00 PM	Brandon Road Lock and Dam – 800 Brandon Rd, Joliet, IL 60436	Learn about the importance of locks and dams, the Asian Carp fish barriers protecting Lake Michigan, and commerce using river system.	Congressional District 11 Foster
3:30 PM	Container Port Group Chicago 1955 Patterson Rd, Joliet, IL 60436 Delong Logistics Facility 2131 Logistics Dr., Elwood, IL 60421	This inland terminal is an important part of both the agriculture and consumer supply chain. Rail serves this location directly connected to ocean port facilities.	Congressional District 11 Foster
5:30 PM	Farm Dinner – Hosts will be located between Joliet, IL and Morris, IL. Harvest will be ongoing, and dinner may be in a field.	Firsthand experience of harvest time in Illinois will allow participants to see and learn about crop production and ag commodity flows nationally and international	Congressional District 16 Kinzinger
8:30 PM	Hotel - Holiday Inn Express, 222 Gore Road, Morris, IL,	Overnight rest on way to next morning's tour.	

Wednesday, October 26

Time	Location	Topic	District
8:00 AM	Depart hotel	-	
8:30 AM	REG- Renewable Energy Group 614 E Shipyard Rd, Seneca, IL 61360	A tour of a biodiesel production facility that produces approximately 60 million gallons of biodiesel annually. We will discuss US biofuel policy, it impacts US agriculture, and the environment.	Congressional District 16 Kinzinger
11:15 AM	Whiskey Acres Distilling Co.	Tour of a farm and successful business developed from the production on their farm.	Congressional District 16 Kinzinger

ř	11504 Keslinger Rd, DeKalb, IL 60115	Agrotourism, marketing of locally owned farm products, and manufacturing of products for consumer use.	
---	---	--	--

Wednesday, October 26 Continued

1:45 PM	Conserv FS Ag Retail Cooperative 20515 Riley Harmony Rd, Marengo, IL 60152	Visit a retail agriculture supply outlet providing crop nutrients, pesticide application products, fuel terminal, and application equipment	Congressional District 14 Underwood
3:00 PM	Dumoulin Livestock Farm 16 N 393 Walker Road Hampshire, IL 60140	Tour a pork production farm. Discuss products, animal welfare, food sources, disease mitigation, nutrient management.	Congressional District 14 Underwood
5:00 PM	Dinner Pitstick Farm 2N118 Pouley Road Elburn, IL	Dinner on a working farm. Discussing impact of farm bill, conservation programs, ag regulations, Waters of the U.S., trade, and general production agriculture issues	Congressional District 14 Underwood
8:00 PM`	Hotel Marriott Hotel Willowbrook, 7800 Kingery Hwy I-55	Overnight rest on way to next morning's tour.	

Thursday, October 27

Time	Location	Topic	District
8:15 AM	Depart hotel	•	
8:30 AM	Argonne National Laboratory 9700 S Cass Ave, Lemont, IL 60439	Argonne National Lab – Michael Wang, GREET model, (The Greenhouse Gases, Regulated Emissions, and Energy Use in Technologies Model), Discussion of biofuels and the calculation of lifecycle emissions. Tour of Facility.	Congressional District 11 Foster
10:30 AM	Ingredion, Inc. 6400 S. Archer Road, Bedford Park, IL	Food product manufacturer that will describe the process of processing corn for human consumption and the importance of biotechnology to the industry.	Congressional District 11 Foster
12:15 PM	Travel Midway International Airport – 5700 S Cicero Ave Chicago, IL 60638	WN2690Y 27OCT Q MDWDCA SS1 210P 455P Midway/Reagan	Congression District 3 Newman

			1				
Going	First Name Danavan	Last Name Tale-Days	Proce and ward	Rmail	Employer		
Going	Erin	Wison	Member Markets smill Charlens Drocker Requires	(kinovan late davis Phasi house gov- orm inition-Proxil house gov-	የሚፈመ ሲያኖር ሲያስለው ር መምጣ ተሟመ ተችያለው፤ ሲያኖር ሊማስም ር ያውተው ሚመ	207 275 2171	
Going	Josh	Lobert	Owner	joshua lobert@mail house gov	HILLIAN AND COLUMN COMPANIES	202 275 d117 200 275 2171	
Going	Kejay Malibba	Schäunaman Daniele	Associals Course/Cogsistive Assistant Staff Director Democratic	keloy schaunaman@mail.linuse 407	Тення Аугонтур	303 225 3121	
Gerna	Emily	Darran	Staf Director Democratic	malil ha dairich Sinad house gov omily gorman Dinac house gov	tracta de curs a Commisso Businesses I concursos esta librada y a Succesión dos	802 875 In 19	
Сонла	Greg	Wairen	I ec e/alive Ass Meni	omit formstine in ponte dis-	mouse deproving to the community of a strangery of range on a time of supplementary of the community of the	202 225 2111 201 125 4224 (i)	
Goong	Christina	Sarry	Leading Director	christine herry flowed house dow.	Retributive Many Willer	100 773 2471	
Going	Billy	Dwyer	Sent Legislative Assistant	nate land@mail house gov 6): Am dwycrabmail house cov	Representative Wike Boat	303-335-5661	
Geina	Amenda	Shaler	LINE EVO AN CITY	an and shaferi@mail house gov	Representative Robin Heavy Representative Sean Cesten	202 225 2713	
Govern	Joch	Varsien	Cacion	lack Version@mail house gov	Hyperstendardyn Sean Casten	307 779 4561	
Going	Adels	Borne	Leo-plaine Assistant	urlete farme glymath house dov	House Agricular Committee	207 225 0317	
Gaing	Janie Anne	Costs Symmers	Legistative Director Start Director Democratic	anie costa @mail house 40v	Representative Redney Clavis	202 225 2371	
	Ashley	Smin	Desuly Staff Director Democratic	astle conith 2 mail house gov.	Frante Agriculture Committee House Agriculture Committee	202 225 2171	
	British	Marir-Haynes	U.S. Government Proving Office Data ice.	trian manin have of their house are	Proble Agriculus Committee	202 225 2171	
	Califo	Seragula Crosswore	Legislating Assistant/Staff Assistant Senior Counsel	ra II n billogida@mail horise gos	House Agricultura Committee	207 775-7171	
	Gaston	3-kigelarth	Professional Staff Member	caleb crosswhite@mail house gos	House Agriculura Committee House Agriculura Committee	202 225 0317	
	Calton	Norwood	Dg tal Director Republican	a tarllos not wood/Linas house gay	House Agnouture Committee	207 225 2171	
	Denn De Skawn	Sandman Blanding	ChelClark	dana sandman@mail house cov	Наим Арпанти в Солит Вре	202 225 2171	
	Detrick	Wanning	Logis alive Assistant Press Secretary Democratic	derhawn blanding/Smail house govidetiilla manning Smail house gov	House Agnoutive Committee House Agnoutive Committee	202 225 2171	
	Eleine	2rang	Stoff Assistant	electe shared mad because en-	House Aspectus Commisse	202 225-2171	
	EIII	Coller	Fellow	piles cell or ibmail house cay	Fouse Agriculative Committee	207 225 3171	
	Emily	Proces	Legis abve As as land Economist. Commistee Administrator	emily placett(Smail house you	House Agricultu e Committee	202 225 2171	
	Jannifes	Fider .	Deputy Staft Director Republican	faye thomas@mail house any lennifer tribriama I house any	Наизе Адломи в Сотт пее Наизе Адломи в Сотт пее	202 225 21/1	
	ndel	Busevsky	Profesaranai Staff Hembel	probabilistic fragitation	House Agnoullu o Committee	207 725 DJ (7 207 725 DJ (7	
	Josh Kevin	Varue* Webb	Policy Director Republican	josh maxime ličkira I house zov	Have Agrado e Committee	202 275-011/	
	Lesily	Weber Hch H	Service Government Service Ser	les in webb/8 ma I house gov este monit X mail house gov	Нация Адгрыйи в Сомм пер Нация Адприйи в Сомм пер	202 275 0317	
	Lyran	Blum Evits	Outreach Orcolon/Legislative Operations Director	Tulora blarm controller on branch and	House Agnorate a Committee	202 226 2171	
	Michael	Sten	Counsel	reschael stendamad towns on	House Agriculture Committee	202 225 2171	
	Parish Patricia	Braden Straughn	Staff Director Republican Chief Countel Republican	serids brailing lima Chouse any	House Agriculture Committee	202 225 0017	
	Paul	Balcano	Ser or Profusions Ball Vanne	manufactured referred former per- penditude and Should become gover	House Agriculture Committee House Agriculture Committee	202 225 0317	
	Prescott	Yaran	Givel Countel Damecratic	property exercise dismail france are	House Agriculture Committee	207 225 0317	
	Richi	Schroede: Brooks	Legislative Assistant, Republican/Coardions Coordinator U.S. December) of Approxime Detailed	trade advender glanar bracke ages	House Agriculture Committee	207 225-0317	
	Taylor	WcCarry	Dis Department of Agriculture Detainee Communications Director Resources	reduct tracks (Fires bearings) before meaning Decal bears and	House Agressiture Commença	202 225 2171	
	Travor	White	Professional Staff Member	trever white firm of Proper new	House Agriculture Committee House Agriculture Committee	207 225 0017 207 225 0017	
	Victoria	Valory	Communications Director Democratic	un forta males hallmad house and	House Aquicultura Caramitine	202 225-2171	
	Paul Jose	Beotin Tonseger	Staff Overton Democratic Staff Overton Democratic	ash tonger@mail house any	House Aprendus Committee Contentation and Famous Budeaum day.	207 225-7171	
	Daniel	Fe-ngo'd	Licenseries Self Corner Democrate	daniel leingold@n a Lhouse gov	House Agreut un Commone General Falm Commodices and Risk Management Subcommittee	207 275-2171	
	Ketharine	Stevens	Staff Director Devrocratio	hotormentewartshipped house aca-	HILLIA ANY KARINE COMPANIES HAS EAN CHARGON AND DESCRIPTION COST BLOCKWITT THE	202 225 21/1 202 225 2171	
	Anthony	Stato	Servor Professional Staff Memper	ing shellondhers I house ago	Havid Agriculuse Contribute fruit pair Chairs and programming (parapriers) (parapriers)	207 225 2171	
	Abiguil	Guterrez Wene	Professional Staff Member Coahlons Director Republican/Operations Onsetor	anthony authorize@linal house gov absaid wings@mail.house app	House Entry and Commerce Commissee Entry Succommissee	202 225 2927	
	Alica	Koethe	Deputy Counsel Democratic	alice keether@mail.house.gov	Harve University and improvement Committee	202 225 5446 202 924 0903	
	Britisny	Luscherg	Professional Staff Sterriber	britteria fundiese (firmed brasse wow.	I review it comparement and will publicative Committees	202 924 0803 201 924 0803	
	Coleh	Coolee Kurpers	Staff Assigned Medichales Staff Assigned	corey contre@mail house gov	History Transportation and InfranceLuca Commission	207 225-9445	
	Frances	Bourse	Senai Polinicariai Staff Namoer	trances become Stream house you	The sale Transported for a high polytic Commonly and the	207 225-9446	
	Hele	D-amond	Anni Seriela y Olgano Director Democratic	hale di imond@ma I house gov	Landar (Tauditour) (Control Company)	202-924-0903 202-924-0903	
	Hunther	Hallman ()	U.S. Government Abbeyrhoot- In Office Once we	heather hallowell@mail.hquise.gov	Histor Transportation and Inhabiture Commission	202 725 9448	
7.4	Jackie Jackie	Ruddy	Stef Director Republican	and make the transfer atte	House Transportures and integrations Committee	202 225 9445	
	inke	Klonoski	Counse	win t monthly and have any	Three Terraporation and Property Committee (No. of Terraporation and Missington Committee	207 924 (903) 202 924 0903	
	James	Harrell	Administrative Director, Democratic	arms hartefull mad house en-	French Transportment and Indigenizative Committee	701 924 0903	
	Jamie Jill	Hopkins Harrelson	Réséarch Assistant Chief Coursel Democratic	ame hashing bredfeute war	Have Transportation and tribustructure Committee	702 725 8448	
	Jugun	Heidigrade	Commercial Director Happy Com	of hyperbandinal base are noted by classic Small base are	Mouse Sympostation and interest plane Commission Heavier Franciscolories and Interesting Commission	207 924 0903	
	Kathy	Dednok	Mart Chromer Champorates	nethe sindishbilime i house eas	House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	202 225 8445 202 924-0903	
	Lutile Madeline	Parker	Log vierne des stare	tering market (flow filewaise print)	House Transportston and Infrastructure Communes	202 225 8445	
	Michael	McCaslin Falescio	Research Associated Commits Mart Connection (Association)	medition microid of the Chinage government of the Colombia Street Science and	House Fransportation and Infrastructure Committee	207 725 9440	
	Mile	Patierson	(a.w	man patterned and horizons	House Transcription and Mhastructure Commissa House Transcription and Infrastructure Commisse	702 225 9148 202 225-9445	
	Nich	Chistrotto	Marrow Barriore Dructer	nek ehristensen@mill house sov	House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	202 275-9448	
	Parter Ryan	TRUE Letros	Communication Director Correctors	noter true@mail house gos	House Transporation and Intratiructure Committee	207 974-0903	
	Sophie	Uten	Outrace and Vermoor Service Cirector Correctific	ryan tenmanjāma il house que sophie ulingūma il house que	House Transcoration and intrastructure Committee House franscoration and lefts structure Committee	202 924 0903	
	11m	Porty	Printed and that Manager	bin petty@mail house gov	House Fransporation and Initiathreture Committee	201 225 9446	
	Tyler	M chelefs	Opensions Minager Mesus-ten	tales established in a Process ages	House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	202 725 9448	
	Adam Alexandra	Wess Menaldy	Covered Professional Staff Misorany	adame wens@mini house gov	moute francomon and infrarrupture Committee Availant Bullionningse	202 225 4472	
	Brien	Bali	Staff Ovestor Democratic	Intim befolys all bytes about	His his Triphoportation and Infrastructure Commission Auginist Superprincipals Hausel Francoportation and Historius Commission Augini Buddenninctore	202 225 4472	
	Christopher	Senn	Coursel	chestingher sano(torial house nov.	His vier fram poor School and Inchestructure Committee Aviation Subsciammente	202 226-1720	
	Joseph Langy	Ambriz Coptland	Professional Staff Mornber Professional Staff Member	iosie ambrig@mail house go- ranev copeland/0mail house kny	Hove Transplates and Intrestricture Committee Analon Sciocommittee	202 225 4472	
	Lauran	Dud'ey	Counsel	lating coperandymia i house gov	House Transmission and Heaving ye Commission Austion Substantials in House Transmission and Infrastructure Commission Austion Substantials in	202 226 3720 202 225 4472	
	Michael	Hudsp th	Legislativa Assistant	maked hadrachill and home you	House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee Aviation Subcommittee	202 225 4472	
	Kunter	Dress Occiden	Staff Director Republican	thomas presti@mail house gov	House Timesportation and Infrastructure Committee Avaiton Subcommittee	202 726-3720	
	Cheryl John	Rayfield	Professional Staff Member Staff Director Republican	cheryl dicksoil@mail.house.gov	House framewhilm and inframetive Committee Coast (Leaf and the Time Tomasphale) Autoportuning mode framewhilm and infrastrutive Committee Coast (Leaf and Martine Transposition Bulgories (see	202 735 4472	
	Kete	Shiepr	and the mission from	hate thients Small in the gov	High Mr Transporters and infrastructure Committee Country and National Programming to Sugar managers.	202 226 3552 202 225 4472	
	Math	Owner	Professional Start Member	mate desprial house nov	House Transportion and Infrastructure Committee Coast Quality and Maintee France Superconduct	202 225 1472	
	Megan	Se prour Jecutos	Log stative Assistant Professional Staff Member	mean to amount must house dur- and probabilised house are	Those 1 sharefull and his enables Committee Coast Guard and Martines (variables) or Subcommittee	202 225-4172	
	Biett	Fulser	Professional Stuff Member	brett folces Quiad house goa	His as 1 and other and infrastructure Committee Florating Development (Pub's Burdings and Emergence Management Bussermings) This as Transportation and infrastructure Committee Exemptic (Newtonners, Publis Burdings and Emergency Meloganism Sussermings)	202 225 1172	
	Johanna	Haidy	Subcommittee Staff Director Republican	johanna harda@mail berase gov	1993 Tribitation and infrational Commiss Editoring Development, Public Rundings and Employed Supplement Supplements and Commission and Commis	202 225 4472 202 225 3014	
	Cheryle	Gros Tucker	Staff Carector Respublican	Suren gros@mail house gov	Thinks this section with the final use Committee Economic Development, Public Burstines and 6 medical Management Subservances	202 225 4472	
	Charyle	Fucker	Staff Orector Reputican	thers to tucker@mail house gov	Provide Franciscon and Intersorubile Committee Following and Elemat Substitution in New Provide Transportation and Intersorubility Committee Provinces and Eleman Eleman Eleman Intersorubilities.	202-225-6715	
	Chile	Den	Professional Staff Vemper	stroken befolle at those our	House Transportation and infrastructure Committee Highways and Transid Subcommittee	202 225 8715	N.
	Gaireff Helena	Geo Zybhlawycz	Counsel Biogrammetes Staff (F-exter) Commontate	garrett gee Smar house gov	His No Transportation and Chinaritan Committee Programme and Europe State Subcommittee	202 225 4472	
	Mira	CANADAMOS FERRA	Bond Prifesent But Ventur	in to be pull of the little of	House Transportation and infrastructure Committee Highways and Transi Subcommittee History Transportation and infrastructure Committee Highways and Transit Subcommittee	202 725-4472 202 725-6715	
	Zan	Chandert.	: ag stative has good	can que inter (20mail house gay	House Transportation and refreship to the few flex highways and Trans I Subcommittee	202 225-6715	
	Andrea Auke	WoNeber Mehar Piersma	Series Proposed that Vamper Seet Constant Demonstria	andrea with open@mail house gov	Have Francoitanes and Post Archive Commisse Religious. Poerines and Havendra Minames Subcommisse	202 725-4472	
	Orace	Mehar Persma Feeley	Stoff Carector Democratic Stoff Dalegtor Repulphoen	drew feeley@inail beuse cov	House fradspartation and liferativative Commonwe Revious's Poetines and Hazardous Materials Subcommotee House Transportation and Minativative Commones Revious's Poetines and Hazardous Materials Subcommotes	202 225 4472	
	Ketherine	Ambros-v	Pat Fe Northwest Policy Director Professional Steff Vember	latherine unbrone@mul house gov	House Transportation and Ministructure Commette Reshouds. Pipelines and Hazardous Vateria's Supportmittee. House Transportation and Inhastructure Commette Reshouds. Pipelines and Hazardous Materials Supportmittee.	202 226 0127 207 225-4472	
	Mark	Redn	Professional Staff Member	mark rattrogamad house gov	PROVIDED FOR MAINTENANCE AND THE SERVICE AND COMMISSION OF SERVICES AND THE SERVICES AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMEN	202 229-0727	
	Alers Logan	Williams Ferree	Professional Staff Member Professional Staff Member	aleun will isms?@mail nouse gov logan levrec@mail bouse gov	Figure Francisco de anti-infrastructure Commisse Water Resources and Engineering Business com-	202 275 4412	
	Meliter	Bezomort	Professional Staff Member	mel ssa beaurophi@mau house nov	route francoters are in adjustice Committee Water Restorate and Environment Substitution has These francoters and introduction Committee Water Restorate and Environment Substitution and	702 225 4412 202 724 0227	
	Michael	Bauman	Legislative Assistant	are their beautiful frame and	Havis Charactristian and Infratoric Larent Europe Water Manager 45 and Employment Bulgation (Supported Bulgation)	202 225-4472	
	Ryan	Hambleton Seiger	Staff Director Republican	avan hambleton@mail.louse.gov	House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee Water Resources and Environment Subcommittee	207-725 4360	
	Paul	teura Leura	Subcommittee Staff Director Democratic/Sunior Counset Policy Advasor	pant laur en mait house gov	However Transported and intrastructure Committee Hiptor Managers and Engineering Bullicommittee Histories Indian Argueria	202-225 4412	
	Paul	Laures	Policy Adviser	paul laur o 3 mail house nov	Representative Again 4.44 men	207 275 3635 202 775 3635	1, 10
	Maggie	Schmidt	Lag elating Associans	maggie schmidt@mail lesuse gov	Propresentative Bill Foster	702 725-3515	
	Mangele Kilk	Senmat Pittard	Legistative Assistant Legistative Director Policy Coordinator Democratic	magge schmidt@mad house gov	Reprosentative Bill Foster	202 225 3515	
	Tommy	Brown	Legislative Director Policy Contributor Themografic Legislative Director	histopher pittard@mid house go.	Representative Bobby Rush Representative Read Schweder		< 1
	Tammy	Brown	Leguslaine Director	teams to confined to see you	Representative Bried Schneider	202 225 4835	1 19
	Ltighton	Hush	Clearly Chief of Walk Relies and Operations	Selektion but sill me? he me sow	Representative Cheri Bustos		4.17
	Yvest	Nelszad Jiernast	Senior Policy Advance Deputy Chief at Staff	susuf nelvad@mail listate 407	Hestreserus ve Cran Busins	305 332-2009	
	Lavell	Brown	Senior Leg stating Assistant	udeb alkhost@mad house gov lave3 brown@mad house gov	Heartier later Centy Dens Heartier later Centy Dens	207 235 5000	1
	Mary Ellen	Picking pon	Lagislative Errector	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	- Representative Comy Dens	20) 225 EXX	11
	Joe	Sheehy	Chief of Staff Legislative Assistant	joe sheehv@mail.house gov	Representative Grace Negolijano	202 725 5754	
	Amy Magun	Aaronson Levine Kazne	Legislative Assistant Legislative Assistant	megan kanne@mud bouse gov	Represel Lative Jell Schilloweley	202-225-2141	
	Caroling	-fare-Betr	Cegnishing Assistant	carries have been formal house gov	Representative Jet Schildwicky Representative Lauren Landarement	202 225 2811	
	Ghine	O a nger	Legislative Assistant	chloe grainger@mail house gov	Appropriative County Underland	202-725 7976	0.14
	Tisas William	Triemas Wadaworin	Legislana Charles (Sahari I. a. Caratin	Earle (Patha) (Princip Broade Care)	Representative Manie Mesonan	ACU 23% STOIL	14
	Nosh	Wadsworth Bargar	Operations Oregon/Scheduling Director Legislatins Oregon	millam wadiworth@mail house auv mail barger Brital house auv	Requeserative Mary Miller Representative Male Bost		1.15
	Charlie	Chamness	Assistant to Rep. Quigley Legistative Director	charles chainness@mallhouse.gov	Recreamative Mike Quickly		1-12
	Devid	Steury	Legislativa Assistant Legislativa Auto	david steury \$1 ned house you	Hadraneter-a Vina Christia	201) J.7% #0\$1	
	Bables			athley land@mail house gov	Hespetamap is Real King Marketon.	202-729-3111	
	Ashley Devon	Lund Harne		dening the mailtenant begins and			41.
	Devon Meb		Legislative Assistant Chair of Staff Senior Holicy Advisor	Patt improved to the state of t	Resignmentative (Elisa Minimentativa) Hipprosensione State (Ashrip modern Hipprosensione State (Ashrip modern Hipprosensione State (Ashrip modern Hipprosensione State (Ashrip modern)	וולנ תכל לבת	1.4